Edgar Filing: HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL INC - Form N-2/A

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

Below is information with respect to the number of shares of common stock owned by each of the shareholders. The common stock is being
registered to permit public secondary trading of the shares of common stock. Selling holders, which term includes their transferees, pledgees or
donees or their successors, may offer the shares of common stock for resale from time to time.

The following table sets forth the name of each selling holder, any material relationship of such holder with us, and the following information as
of May 15, 2006: the amount of common stock owned by each selling holder; the amount of common stock which may be offered for the
account of such selling holder under this prospectus; and the amount of common stock to be owned by such security holder after completion of
the offering.

Each stockholder listed below maintains an address of : One Maritime Plaza, Suite 1325, San Francisco, CA 94111.

Name

Shares Owned and
Ownership Percentage
Prior to the Offering

Shares
Being

Offered

Shares Owned and
Ownership Percentage

After Offering
Shares Percentage Shares Percentage

Farallon Capital Partners, L.P.* 423,557 3.09% �  423,557 3.09%
Farallon Capital Institutional Partners, L.P.* 385,908 2.83% �  385,908 2.82%
Farallon Capital Institutional Partners II, L.P.* 320,846 2.35% 72,650 72,650 0.53%
Farallon Capital Institutional Partners III, L.P.* 320,846 2.35% 72,650 72,650 0.53%
Tinicum Partners, L.P.* 105,024 0.77% 80,808 24,216 0.18%

* As the general partner of each of the noted Partnerships (such partnerships being the �Farallon Partnerships�), Farallon Partners, L.L.C.
(�FPLLC�), may, for purposes of Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act, be deemed to own beneficially the shares held by the Farallon
Partnerships. As the managing members of FPLLC, each of Chun R. Ding, William F. Duhamel, Richard B. Fried, Monica R. Landry,
William F. Mellin, Jason E. Moment, Stephen L. Millham, Rajiv A. Patel, Derek C. Schrier, Thomas F. Steyer and Mark C. Wehrly
(together, the �Farallon Managing Members�) may, for purposes of Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act, be deemed to own beneficially